900406492 05/18/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM428007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900402208
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Signature Genomic Laboratories, LLC		07/17/2014	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PerkinElmer Health Sciences, Inc.
Street Address:	940 Winter Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3952033	GENOGLYPHIX
Registration Number:	3986132	ONCOGLYPHIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@perkinelmer.com
Correspondent Name: PerkinElmer Health Sciences, Inc.

Address Line 1: 940 Winter Street

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SGL TM ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Oliver
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin A. Oliver/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Agreement, all assets#page1.tif source=WA Certificate of Dissolution#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK 900406492 REEL: 006063 FRAME: 0766

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF DISSOLUTION OF SIGNATURE GENOMIC LABORATORIES, LLC

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF DISSOLUTION made this 14th day of July, 2014 between PerkinElmer Health Sciences, Inc. (the "Sole Member"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and Signature Genomic Laboratories, LLC (the "Subsidiary"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington.

WHEREAS, the Sole Member wishes to approve, authorize and consent to this Agreement and Plan of Complete Dissolution of Subsidiary (the "Plan of Dissolution") pursuant 25 RCW § 25.15; and

WHEREAS, Subsidiary wishes to agree to the Plan of Dissolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- Sole Member and Subsidiary approve, authorize and consent to the Plan of Dissolution of 1. Subsidiary pursuant to which all assets of the Subsidiary shall be transferred to the Sole Member in exchange for the assumption of the liabilities of the Subsidiary by the Sole Member.
- The Plan of Dissolution is intended to qualify as a plan of complete dissolution. 2.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement and Plan of Dissolution to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

PERKINELMER HEALTH SCIENCES, INC.

Title: Dipletor, Secretary and Vice President

By:

Name: John L/Healy

By:

Name: John L. Healv

Title. Manager, Secretary and Vice President

SIGNATURE GENOMIC LABORATORIES, LLC

REEL: 006063 FRAME: 0767



Limited Liability Company See attached detailed instructions

☑ No Fee for Standard Service

☐ Expedited Service \$50.00

	07/17/14 001	· k/ UZUJU
	\$0.00 D tid: 280134	18
SECRET	FILED ARY OF STATE	, in the second
JÜL	Y 17, 2014	
STATE O	F WASHINGTON	

UBI Number: 602305167

CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION (Domestic/WA)

Chapter 25 15 RCW

	Onapid Eo. 10 10	- T	
	SECTION 1		
NAME OF LIMITED LIABILI Signature Genomic Laboratories,	TY COMPANY: (as currently recorded .LC	with the Office of the S	Secretary of State)
MAILING ADDRESS TO RE 940 Winter Street, Attn: J. Pearl	TURN THE COMPLETED DOCUME	INT:	
City_Weltham	State	MA Zip Code 0:	2451-1457
	SECTION 2		
ORIGINAL DATE FOR CER	TIFICATE OF FORMATION: 06/16/3	2003	
	SECTION 3		
REASON FOR DISSOLUTION Discontinued business operations.	N: (if necessary, attach additional infor	mation)	
Unanimous written consent of all t	nembers received.		
	SECTION 4		
EFFECTIVE DATE OF DISS	OLUTION: (please check <u>one</u> of the fo	llowing)	
☑ Upon filing by the Sec	retary of State		
Specific Date:	(Specified effective da Tice of the Secretary of State)	ite must be within 90 de	ays AFTER the Dissolution
	SECTION 5		······
MEMBER OF MANAGER 5	GNATURE (see instructions page)		
This document is pereby a	acuted under penalties of perjury, and is,		
× MU	John L. Healy / Manager	07/14/2014	781-663-6900
Signature	Printed Name/Title	Date	Phone
LeC - Dissolution	Washington Secretary of S	tate	Revised 03/13

WASSET - 03812 C013 Wedgets Klower Online

RECORDED: 04/13/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006063 FRAME: 0768